Peter Bonney

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Frank,

Nice to meet you last week.

Peter Bonney

19 April 2017 13:40
‘fwhittick@thameshudson.co.uk’

Kinga takatos

CMP - update - High Holborn

CMP - Coliins - 182-184 High Holborn.pdf

Further to our discussion and the letter drop 1 have included the updated CMP for your information.

I've also taken on board your comments on the bird netting, and will be raising this with the wider team.

Can you please send an invite out for your next neighbourly consultation.

Regards,

Peter Bonney




Peter Bonney

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc

Subject:
Attachments:

Lee,

Peter Bonney

19 April 2017 13:47

'lee.mepstead@macegroup.com'

Kinga Lakatos

CMP consultation - High Holborn

CMP - Collins - 182-184 High Holborn.pdf; Collins CMP Consultation.pdf

Further to our previous correspondence, please find attached for your information, the CMP consultation,

information and links.

It's a work in progress, we are not due to commence until the end of next month.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Regards,

Peter Bonney




p.bonney@collins-
construction.com

Will do. Peter ill drop
over this week to
discuss. Thanks

Im in and out at the
moment but | can be
there on short notice.
Thanks for getting back
to me of=

mer 12 apr, 09:26

Lee, are you available to
meet up this afternoon?

Anytime after 1:307?
Regards, Peter.

\"- ' — A .- oam s - ‘L ‘ nn



Peter Bonney

From:

Sent:

To:

Ca

Subject:
Attachments:

Good Morning,

Peter Bonney

03 May 2017 09:25

‘admin@stjosephs.camden.sch.uk’

Kinga Lakatos

Collins Construction - CMP - Considerate Constructors
Collins CMP Consultation - May.pdf

Further to our visit please find attached an electronic version of our Construction Management Plan.

We are happy to answer any questions regarding the upcoming works on Smarts Place and High Holborn.

We are members of the Considerate Constructors Scheme and on our last project we provided four potted hedges

for the entrance of the school.

If you would like to meet up and discuss options for something similar or some light maintenance that would benefit

the school, please get in touch.

Kind Regards,

Peter Bonney



Peter Bonney

ETAE
From: Cuevas, Eva <eva.cuevas@pearson.com>
Sent: 20 April 2017 09:31
To: Peter Bonney
Cc: Corridan, Janine; Kinga Lakatos
Subject: Re: 182-184 High Holborn - Collins Construction

Hi Peter

Thank you for the update.
Please let me know what weekend the road will be closed off as we normally have staff and
external visitors on site on weekends and may need to put in place an alternative evacuation plan.

Kind Regards,

Eva

Eva Cuevas
Facilities Manager, One90

Pearson UK

One90 High Holborn
London, WC1V 7BH
UK

D: +44 (0) 20 7190 5106
M: +44 (0) 7795 647 116
eva.cuevas@pearson.com

Learn more at pearson.com

On Thu, Apr 20, 2017 at 9:17 AM, Peter Bonney <p.bonney(@collins-construction.com> wrote:

Eva,

Thanks for getting in touch.

No problems with this. We are only planning to close the road off over one weekend to install the tower crane.

Other than that, free access will be provided.

Regards,



Peter Bonney

From: Cuevas, Eva [mailto:eva.cuevas@pearson.com]
Sent: 19 April 2017 15:17

To: Corridan, Janine
Cc: Peter Bonney; Kinga Lakatos
Subject: Re: 182-184 High Holborn - Collins Construction

Hi Peter

Thank you for providing a copy of your CMP and coming around to introduce yourself.

| just wanted to mention that we use Stukeley Street as our assembly point and most staff will
access the assembly point via Smart's Place which means that we need to ensure that both roads
have sufficient access in case of an evacuation.

Also, our loading bay is at the bottom of Smart's Place and regular access is needed.

Kind Regards,

Eva

Eva Cuevas
Facilities Manager, One90

Pearson UK

One80 High Holborn
London, WC1V 7BH
UK

D: +44 (0) 20 7190 5106
M: +44 (0) 7795 647 116
eva.cuevas@pearson.com

Learm more at pearson.com




On Wed, Apr 19, 2017 at 2:46 PM, Corridan, Janine <janine.corridan@pearson.com> wrote:

Hi Peter

Thank you very much! I've copied in the Facilities Manager for One90 - Eva Cuevas.

Kind regards

Janine

Janine Corridan
Facilities Assistant

Pearson UK

One90 High Holborn
London

WC1V 7BH

+44 (0) 20 7190 5216

Leam more at pearson.com

T Peter Bonney | Project Manager
Tel: 020 8681 4500 | Mob: 07469 148 280 | Email: p.bonney@collins-construction.com
Registered Office: One Croydon, Surrey. CRO OXT | Web: www.collins-construction.com

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Peter Bonney <p.bonney(@collins-construction.com>
Date: Wed, Apr 19, 2017 at 1:42 PM

Subject: RE: 182-184 High Holborn - Collins Construction
To: "Corridan, Janine" <janine.corridan@pearson.com>

Cc: Kinga Lakatos <k.lakatos@collins-construction.com>

Janine,



On Mon, Apr 10, 2017 at 1:18 PM, Peter Bonney <p.bonney@collins-construction.com> wrote:

Janine,

Nice to meet you today.

I will send details of our CMP over for your information and discussion.
Kind Regards,

Peter Bonney

Peter Bonney | Project Manager
Tel: 020 8681 4500 | 07469 148 280 Email: p.bonney@collins-construction.com
Registered Office: No.1 Croydon Surrey CRO OXT | Web: www,collins-construction.com

Confidential:

This e-mail and any attachments may contain confidential information some or all of which may be legally
privileged and is intended for the intended recipient(s) only.

If this e-mail has reached you in error, for whatever reason, please notify the author by replying to this e-
mail. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail you

must not use, distribute, print, copy, store, publish, disclose or rely on the contents herein.

E{] Peter Bonney | Project Manager
Tel: 020 8681 4500 | Mob: 07469 148 280 | Email: p.bonney@collins-construction.com
Registered Office: One Croydon, Surrey. CRC OXT | Web: www.collins-construction.com

Confidential: This e-mafl and any attachments may contain confidential information some or ail of which may be legaily priviteged
and is intended for the intended recipients) unly. If this e-mai! has reached you in error, for whatever reason, please notify the
authar by replying to this e-mail. if you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail you must not use, distribute, print, copy, store,
publish, disclose or rely on the contents herein.

Collins Construction Ple is Registered in Engtand: No. 560487,



Peter Bonney

Subject: FW: CMP consultation - High Holborn

From: Hiddleston, David [mailto:DHiddleston@Iaingorourke.com]
Sent: 03 May 2017 12:18

To: Peter Bonney

Subject: RE: CMP consultation — High Holborn

Peter
Received, no problems

Dave

From: Peter Bonney

Sent: 25 April 2017 11:06

To: 'dhiddleston@Ilaingorourke.com'

Cc: Kinga Lakatos

Subject: RE: CMP consultation - High Holborn

Dave,
Could you please confirm receipt of the CMP and also that you have added me to your working group.
Kind Regards,

Peter Bonney

From: Peter Bonney

Sent: 21 April 2017 13:54

To: 'dhiddleston@laingorourke.com'

Cc: Kinga Lakatos

Subject: FW: CMP consultation - High Holborn

Dave,

Further to our meeting last week and subsequent conversations, please find attached for your information, the CMP
consultation, information and links.

It's a work in progress, we are not due to commence until the end of next month.
Let me know if you have any questions.
Regards,

Peter Bonney



Peter Bonney

From: Peter Bonney

Sent: 08 May 2017 10:22

To: 'david.welis@camden.gov.uk'

Ce: 'Planning Obligations’; 182HighHolborn

Subject: Streetworks - Smarts Place - High Holborn - Collins Construction.
Attachments: CMP - Collins - 182-184 HH - 08-05.pdf

Good Marning David,

As part of our upcoming works at 182-184 High Holborn we have a requirement for street works to be carried out on
Smarts Place.

We would like this work carried out by yourselves if possible, the scope is included in the CMP attached and below.
The works would be as follows:
® Extension of footpath on Pearsons Training side of the road to 1.2m
¢ The removal of 16n0. bollards.
* The removal and relocation of 2 no. street signs / lamps.
Upon acceptance can you please advise on the cost and the lead time on carrying out the works.
I can meet on location to discuss, or alternatively | can come to meet yourself or one of the team at your offices.

Kind Regards,

Peter Bonney




Peter Bonney

From: Peter Bonney

Sent: 08 May 2017 09:01

To: Peter Bonney

Subject: Letterdrop - CMP - Consultation

Letterdrop - CMP - Consuitation
Stukeley St

1-2-3/flats

1-15/ Studio 3

5-6-8a- 8-10-10a-12-/14 a-f
16-16.5-18-18 1/2-3-4-5/
Dragon Hall

The Connection

19-21-22

23 Flats 1-20 0207557400
25-27-29-31-33

Dragon Court

Macklin St
21 flats 1-2-3

23
St Josephs Primary School.




